BOX ASSIGNMENTS	1 (88)61 (18) 88(8) 1883		DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS				
			ET					
TO THE ACCIONANT COMMIC	Tipakar	63879	ONLY					
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMIS SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE A	O.O.I.	- <del>-</del>	THEDEOE					
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PAR			THEREOF.					
1. Tadahiro OHMI		/ / 2. Shigetoshi	SUGAWA					
Katsuyuki SEKINE	191 /91	4. Yuji SAITO						
5.	5011	A1 0 6.						
7.	MILARE IN C. 1 2001 COLECT A.	8.	<sup>a</sup> no					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY (LES) ATTACHED? TYES NO								
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) CECEIVING WITEREST:								
NAME: Tadahiro OHMI								
ADDDECC: 4 47 204 K	0. Ob A. I I.	0 1:0:10 100						
ADDRESS: 1-17-301, Komegaf	ukuro 2-Chome, Aoba-ku,	Sendai-Shi, Miyagi 980	1-0813, Japan					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDI	RESS(ES) ATTACHED?	⊠YES □NO						
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☐NO  3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):								
(Submit herewith only one de	ocument for recordation—	multiple copies of same	Assignment signed by diffe	rent inventors is one				
· document)								
⊠ASSIGNMENT OF			EXEC. DATE: August 9, 2	2001				
☑ORIGINAL ☐FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY ☐CHANGE OF NAME ☐VERIFIED TRANSLATION								
SECURITY MERGER OTHER:								
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND								
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)								
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.		······································						
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	1st INVENT	OR B. PATENT N		1st INVENTOR				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no	1st INVENT if not in ite	OR B. PATENT N		1st INVENTOR if not in item 1				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no 09/866,576 28135	1st INVENT if not in ite	OR B. PATENT N m 1		- 18 BB 18 BB - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no	1st INVENT if not in ite 55 Whom Correspondence	OR B. PATENT N m 1 6. NUMBER	O(S) M#	- 18 BB 18 BB - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/866,576 28138 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou	1st INVENT if not in ite 55 Whom Correspondence	OR B. PATENT N m 1  6. NUMBER APPLNS	O(S) M#  INVOLVED: 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL =	if not in item 1				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no 09/866,576 28138 5. Name & Address of Party to	1st INVENT if not in ite 55 Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT (	O(S) M# INVOLVED:	if not in item 1				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  09/866,576 28138 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou  Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard	1st INVENT if not in ite 55 Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT (	O(S) M#  INVOLVED: 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL =  OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code	if not in item 1				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  09/866,576  28135  5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou  Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102	1st INVENT if not in ite 55 Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ( ABOVE TO	O(S) M#  INVOLVED: 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL =  OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code  OTAL x \$40 = \$40	1 1 2 581)				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  09/866,576 28138 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou  Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard	1st INVENT if not in ite 55 Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ( ABOVE TO	O(S) M#  INVOLVED:  1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL =  OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code  OTAL x \$40 = \$40  FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQU	if not in item 1  1  2581)  JATE CHARGE				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  09/866,576  28135  5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou  Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102	1st INVENT if not in ite 55 Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ( ABOVE TO	INVOLVED:  1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL =  OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code  OTAL x \$40 = \$40  FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE  NCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	if not in item 1  1  2581)  JATE CHARGE				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/866,576 28138 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT:	1st INVENT if not in ite 55 Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed:	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ( ABOVE TO	O(S) M#  INVOLVED:  1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL =  OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code  OTAL x \$40 = \$40  FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATION TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNTER NO 40258	if not in item 1  1  581)  JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/866,576 28138 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 281355	1st INVENT if not in ite 55  Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed:  EL01019CDC	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ( ABOVE TO  8. IF ABOVE ( INSUFFICIE UNDER ORD)	O(S) M#  INVOLVED:  1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL =  OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code  OTAL x \$40 = \$40  FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATION TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNTER NO 40258	1 1 2 581)  UATE CHARGE I NUMBER: 03-3975 281355				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/866,576 28138 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 281355 MATTER NO.	1st INVENT if not in ite 55  Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed:  EL01019CDC	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ( ABOVE TO  8. IF ABOVE ( INSUFFICIE UNDER ORD)	O(S) M#  INVOLVED:  1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL =  OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code  OTAL x \$40 = \$40  FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATION TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNTER NO 40258	1 1 2 581)  UATE CHARGE I NUMBER: 03-3975 281355				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/866,576 28138 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 281355	1st INVENT if not in ite 55  Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed:  EL01019CDC	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ( ABOVE TO  8. IF ABOVE TO  INSUFFICIE UNDER ORDI dup. sheet not re	INVOLVED:  1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL =  OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code  OTAL x \$40 = \$40  FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE  NCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT  ER NO 40258  Equired CLIENT NO.	1 1 2 581)  UATE CHARGE I NUMBER: 03-3975 281355				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/866,576 28138 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 281355 MATTER NO.	1st INVENT if not in ite 55  Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed:  EL01019CDC	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT (ABOVE TO UNDER ORD) dup. sheet not re	INVOLVED:  1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL =  OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code  OTAL x \$40 = \$40  FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE  NCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT  ER NO 40258  Equired CLIENT NO.	1 1 2 581)  JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 281355 MATTER NO.				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/866,576 28138 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 281355 MATTER NO.	1st INVENT if not in ite 55  Whom Correspondence Id be Mailed:  EL01019CDC	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT (ABOVE TO UNDER ORD) dup. sheet not recover sheet, a	INVOLVED:  1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL =  OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code  OTAL x \$40 = \$40  FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE  NCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT  ER NO	1 1 2 581)  UATE CHARGE I NUMBER: 03-3975 281355				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/866,576 28138 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 281355 MATTER NO.	### Interest   1st INVENT   if not in ite	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT (ABOVE TO UNDER ORD) dup. sheet not recover sheet, a	INVOLVED:  1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL =  OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code  OTAL x \$40 = \$40  FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE  NCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT  ER NO 40258  Equired CLIENT NO.	1 1 2 581)  JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 281355 MATTER NO.				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/866,576  28138  5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5ATTY DKT: P 281355 MATTER NO.  9.	### Interest   1st INVENT   if not in ite	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT (ABOVE TO UNDER ORD) dup. sheet not recover sheet, a	INVOLVED:  1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL =  OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code  OTAL x \$40 = \$40  FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE  NCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT  ER NO	1 1 2 581)  JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 281355 MATTER NO.				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/866,576 28138 5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 281355 MATTER NO.	### Interest   1st INVENT   if not in ite	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ( ABOVE TO  8. IF ABOVE TO  INSUFFICIE UNDER ORDI dup. sheet not re  10. Total num cover sheet, a (do not file du	INVOLVED:  1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL =  OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code  OTAL x \$40 = \$40  FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE  NCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT  ER NO	1 1 2 581)  JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 281355 MATTER NO.				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  09/866,576  28135  5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou  Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5ATTY DKT:  P 281355  MATTER NO.  9.  Signatu Attorney: Dale S. Lazar	### Interest   1st INVENT   if not in ite	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT (ABOVE TO UNDER ORD) dup. sheet not re  10. Total num cover sheet, a (do not file du	INVOLVED:  1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL =  OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code  OTAL x \$40 = \$40  FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATION  NCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT  ER NO 40258  Equired CLIENT NO.  Deer of pages including this ttachments and document of Cover sheet)	1 1 2 581)  JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 281355 MATTER NO.				
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  09/866,576  28135  5. Name & Address of Party to Concerning Document Shou  Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102  5.5ATTY DKT:  P 281355  MATTER NO.  9.  Signatu Attorney: Dale S. Lazar Reg. No. 28872	TEL: (703) 905-2126	6. NUMBER APPLNS 7. AMOUNT (ABOVE TO UNDER ORD) dup. sheet not re  10. Total num cover sheet, a (do not file du	INVOLVED:  1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL =  OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code of the content of the con	1 1 2 581)  JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 281355 MATTER NO.				

09/24/2001 BSAYASI1 00000044 09866576

06 FC:581

40.00 0

REEL: 012200 FRAME: 0469

Continuation of item 2 RE Name/Address of Assignee(s)		
Name TOKYO ELECTRON LIMITED	Address 3-6, Akasaka 5-Chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8481, Japan	



Please return signed	/recorded to:		For Inventions mad	
Dillahama Mindhana I	l D		executed with or after application	
Pillsbury Winthrop, L			Atty. Dkt. PMS	
Intellectual Property			M#	Client Ref.
1100 New York Ave.	•	Joint		
Washington, DC 200	05			
	OIPE			
	/ 6			
NONPROVISIONAL	2 1 2001 E. ASSIGN	IMENT	ĺ	NONPROVISIONAL
	OF NONPROVISION		NI	
	consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.			
		JU) and other good and	valuable considera	ation paid to each of
the undersigned, to	vit:			
INSERT	(1) Tadahiro OHMI		(2)Shigetosh	i SUGAWA
NAME(S) OF	(3) Katsuyuki SEKINE		( <b>4)</b> Yuji SAIT(	0
INVENTOR(S)	(5)		x box if contin	
the receipt and suffic	ciency of which are hereby acknowledged by t	he undersigned, who at	the request of her	rahy sall(s) assign(s)
and transfer(s) unto:	delicy of which are hereby acknowledged by	ne undersigned who at	tulo roquestot, nei	eby seli(s), assign(s)
and transfer(s) unto.				
INCEDT	1) malaki oznat			
INSERT	1) Tadahiro OHMI			
NAME(S) OF	1-17-301, Komegafukuro 2-	<u>Chome, Aoba-k</u>	u, Sendai-S	Shi, Miyagi
ASSIGNEE(S)	980-0813 Japan			
& ADDRESS(ES)	2) TOKYO ELECTRON LIMITED			
·	3-6, Akasaka 5-Chome, Min	ato-ku, Tokyo	107-8481	Japan
•				
(hereinafter designated *AS	SIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United State	of America as defined in 35 U.	S.C. 100, in the invention	and all applications including
any and all divisions, continu	actions, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting pate	nts, known as		
TITLE OF				
INVENTION	SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE F	ORMED ON (111	) SURFACE (	OF
MATINION	A Si CRYSTAL AND FABRI	-	•	
•				
-				
	for which the undersigned executed an appli	cation for Letters Paten	its of the United Sta	ates of America:
NOTE → →	(A) even date herewith			
(Complete	(B) X on August 9, 2001			
line A, B and/or C)	(C) X in U.S. Appln. No. 09 / 866, 5	filed	May 29, 200	)1
A 8.0	The undersigned beach, sutherize(s), and request(s) the Uni	and Ctatan Commissions of Oats		
said ASSIGNEE, for its inter	D the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Unit est as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals represer	ed states commissioner or Pate itatives: the undersigned agree(	ents and Trademarks to is: s) that the attorney of reco	sue said Letters Patent to the
hereinafter act on behalf of	said ASSIGNEE;		-	• •
	O the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any p		ssors, assigns and legal re	epresentatives, deemed
	SSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention here undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LI		rt haraan any furthar idanti	ification nocessans, as decimble
for recordation of this docum		.F di tre acove address to triser	it hereon any lutulet luetiu	nication necessary or destrable
INVENT	ORS / /	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES	1 0
1):	Jada la Mm	/August 9, 2001	Belatil	
Name: Tadah:	ro OHMI	_		
2) Shia	etoshi Dugamov	August 9, 2001		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	oshi SUGAWA			
3) Hats	with laking	August 9, 2001		
Name: Katsu	ruki SEKINE			
4) Name:	use: 1 to	August 9, 2001		
Name: Yuii S	SAITO			

PAT-114 12/99

PATENT
REEL: 012200 FRAME: 0471

RECORDED: 09/21/2001

5) Name: Name: